ORDINANCE # 270

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FOUR-WAY STOP SIGN AT THE INTERSECTION OF SHERMAN AND HIGH SCHOOL STREETS IN BATTLE GROUND, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Town of Battle Ground, Indiana has the authority to regulate traffic on the roads and streets in the Town of Battle Ground, Indiana;

WHEREAS, it appears to the Board of Trustees of the Town of Battle Ground, Indiana that traffic control is necessary at the intersection of Sherman and High School streets in the Town of Battle Ground, Indiana.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF BATTLE GROUND, INDIANA, THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE IS HEREBY ADOPTED:

A four-way stop sign be placed at the intersection of Sherman and High school Streets in the Town of Battle Ground, Indiana.

ALL OF WHICH IS ADOPTED this 7th day of August, 1989.

ATTEST:

Judith E. Marks, Clerk-Treasurer